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Phone 415 931.9107
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EUGENE CHAIKIN, Attorney-at-Law Rl
Post Office Box 15156 San Francisco, California 94115

December 5, 1976

Paula Adams
Jonestown

Port Kaituma, NWR
Guyana

Dear Paula;

Thought it was time for a note - sparked by yours on the insurance
which I just got. I have the insurance all taken care of as far as
locating the companies, coverages, costs and an Agent. I sent a
memo to you about it, but I guess you never got it. I have gone no
further because I have no further instructions. I am assuming
that the coverage that we set up when I was there is still in effect.
If not please let us know PDQ.

Things here continue to be very arduous. I often look back to
my days in Guyana, especially on the farm, with some wistfullness.
Somehow, surely a testament to his very great capacity, Jim is
managing to build the Guyana Mission, expand and strengthen the
movement here, develope an excellent (and well deserved) reputation
and public image of the Church, publish what has become a tabloid
size newspaper, and still minister to the needs of innumerable of
his parishoners. He has become a well recognized leader in the
San Francisco community.

Doing all of the things that must be done to keep these projects
under weigh, coordinating and arranging priorities, all takes a
level of intelligence and concern that is hard for me (still) to
comprehend. With him, we are mooving on...

Please give my best wishes to everyone down there. Let them
know that all up here are working very diligently, in the context
of a very complicated situation, to make possible the success of
their Mission. We appriciate their work and dedication.

Best regards,
2L
7=
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June 7 1978

The People's Temple
Box 15156
San Francisco
Ca 94115

‘o

Dear Sir

I have not received a reply to my letter of April 29 1978
regarding the $432.72 suit I have had to pay with respect to
Brian Davis.

Regarding child support I now attach a schedule showing
the amount of $8625.00 due me as of June 30 1978. Also
enclosed again is a copy of the "Stipulation and Settlement

Agreemnet™.

I mave consulted with the District Attorney and he has told
me that this non-payment is a very serious matter and one
to be pursued with Mr Davis immediately upon his return to
the U.S.

I will look forward to hearing from you with regard to your
plans for the payment of this child support, and the
$432.72 suit.

Truly

ﬁ/f Lsseso
rletta Davi

// %/U(:.‘.id'é/ /-—/-'/-’C—Z)
Sreelsrgtiect A verd

Copy . hm/Robert Davis, P O Box 893 Georgetown, Guyana, S America
.p~People's Temple P O Box 214 Ukiah Ca 95470

. District Attorney, Family Support Division,
Hall of Justice, Redwood City, Ca
Case No D-25698 ONO DPO4
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ROSEN, REMCHO & HENDERSON prnf— /210 77

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
THELTON HENDERSONM
JOSEPH REMCHO 155 MONTGOMERY STREET-15Te FLOOR
SANFORD JAY ROSEN SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 4104
TELEPHONE (415) 433-6830 /7 / é j
. . N\
J

MEMORANDUM

T0: Prospective Members of the Standing Committee on Delivery
of Services to Criminal Defendants, Legal Services Section,
State Bar of California

FROM: Sanford Jay Rosen (Legal Services Section Executive
Committee Liason)

DATE: July 20, 1977
RE: Membership on Standing Committee

: Thank you for your interest in membership on the Standing
Committee. You will be pleased to know that there are more than 25
applications for membership. Because membership is limited to 25,

we cannot invite each person indicating interest to join the Standing
Committee.

To make final selection, I will need a copy of your resume.
Please send me a copy as soon as possible.

Thank you for your continued interest in the Standing Committee

and its work. /7/ % %A/\

SA'NFgiKY%.{ggEf a8
4 /
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PROSPECTIVE MEMBERS 7/20/77

John W. Ellery, Esq.
2222 M Street
Merced, California 95340

Paul Ligda, Esq.

Public Defender of Solano County
*Hall of Justice

550 Union Avenue

Fairfield, California 94533

Hal Baron, Esq.
15760 Ventura Blvd., Suite 700
Encino, California 91316

Fred Corbin, Esq.
3971 Goldfinch Street
San Diego, California 92103

James R. Dunm, Esq.

Federal Public Defender

Room 1503 U.S. Courthouse

312 North Spring Street

Los Angeles, California 90012

Carl Jones, Esq.
5140 Crenshaw
Los Angeles, California 90043

Stanley D. Mishook, Assistant Public Defender
San Bernardino County ’

364 Mt. View Avenue

San Bernardino, California 92415 «

Adrian K. Panton, Esq.
10925 S. Central Avenue, #212
Los Angeles, California 90059

Ray G. Clark, Esq.
5140 Crenshaw Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90043

Mike Stern, Esq.

Federal Piblic Defender

312 N. Spring Street .
Los Angeles, California 90012

Gary G. Campbell, Esq.
State Court of Appeals
350 McAllister Street
San Francisco, California 94102

Philip Martin, Esq.
15 Boardman Place
San Francisco, California 94103

Arthur M. Schaffer, Esq.

133 Front Street ,67'/ ’/_‘3‘9

San Diego, California 92102
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Personally, | think we could have gotten

the same info from Chaikin in 1/2 hour or less.
Rone of this is new. We péid for Chaikin's
trip tc Washington 0C g£ax nonprofit corp.

tax seminar in February 1977, and it wasnt
chazp! ‘Yere we go egain, and either.Bentzman
is just being the traditional paternalistic
attorne&, n‘ot dealing in specifics because he
is not talking on the same level, or he's a
lazy schmuck. | wiould bet on the latter, and
he's probebly reluctnt to do anything more til
1e ask for specific work to be done. That's
how they are at my office - we are paying

for a flight to Washington, not legal zdvice...

XRH Our problem &s that we dont know what
specific questions to ask....

June | g '"/' L“‘"{c\
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" 1. He explained the routes between the local branches,and the
D.C. office of IRS; that all tax exempt work on churches is
N done in D.C., and that requests for IRS rulings go to

D.C., where as local branches deal with local area questions. []'/'é.'tié’/
Specific technical advice Questions go-to D.C. < -

2, He talked about alternatives to the present situation of P.T.
receiving its tax exemption under the bianket-umbrella of
the national denomination, Disciples of Christ:

a., Haxxa the mother church (S.F.) withdraw from denomination
for period of time; change name and start new church, and
get exemption. P.T. members Jjoin this gew church. It
would be a separate entity, not affiliated with D/C.

n %,v‘
. If you start new church, under the name Peoples Templeﬂ/wfiﬁgzg#ﬁhry
you would have to bdre all past records to IRS scrutiny;

if you started new church with new name, there would be
no records to expose, .

We questioned him Bbout how we would transfer assets of

P.T. to the new church, assuming we opened new church

with different name - without inviting the-same IRS scrutiny?
FZ_____ He said he would look into transfer of assets from one

church to ne's tax exempt church through IRS resolutions
XXKSXXXX§X§MK&XXXXKgXXK&XMMKKXXéKX&X%HX%ﬁMKXXXXéXXRXXXéX
EXXHIXHY

B He said SatFrancisco is the most liberal city for churches,
tax exemptions. IRS in San Francisco is more liberal than ’
say for instance in Salt Lake City Utah. )

. C. He said the donations and transfer of préperty all turned
over th the church was all right, no problem...

Re political activity done by the church, he said this is bad; . e T
if it appears that individual members do things on theif own infative,™ ¢
such as write letters, etc.,\ok, (We've known this for a long time.)
ML rw el | ‘
—— He said he would make a few phone calls, not naming names, to sge
find out more about axtexrax local exempt organizations, how IRS
treats them. Hexzkzexwamksx :

But he adivsed before we do anything, we should wait til things
are more quiet down re media, etc. 7?7?

— He said he would look at our Apostolic éorporation files which had
been delivered kx to him; he had briefly looked but needed to do more.

KEX KRS HNEHUEEXERXK X
tax
He could find no evidence of any/investigtion against P.T. in D.C.
but k%% he was limited to srexkxargk, the technical RrEeby, ruling
‘ branch,” where no lists are maintained. He was unable to check
| further because he had nox pasonal contacts in other divisions
in D,C. He recommended our using FOIA for inquiring into
investigtion, (We've already tried; today received answer from
iRS, copy attached, the usual negative response,) ’

| /-y
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Internal Revenue Service

District
Director

» Peoples Temple of the Disciples
of Christ
P.0. Box 15023
San Francisco, CA 94115

Attn: Jean F. Brown

Dear Ms. Brown:

Department of the Treasury

P.O. Box 231, Los Angeles, Calif, 80053

/. !
/i(. / L [
Person {o Contact:
J.W. Branna
Telephone Number:
(213) 688-4181
Refer Reply to:

400:D0:JWB
Date:

JAN 20 1978

»This letter is in response to your request concerning Internal Revenue
Service files which may contain information relative to your organization,

Please be advised that we have checked the indicdes of the Los Angeles
District Intelligence Gathering and Retrieval System along with our
Audit, Collection, and Exempt Organization files. These indices failed

to disclose any record of your

organization,

v

Sincerely,

- A -
A Lrttepentir -
Aw BRANNAN

*/ District Disclosure Officer
/ Los Angeles District

- N




" April 29 1978

From Marietta Davis
111 Arundel Road
Burlingame
Ca 94010

To The People's Temple
Box 15156
San Francisco
Ca 94115

Dear Sir

4ttached is a copy of summons received by me yesterday regarding
money taken and kept by Brian Davis from his San Mateo Times
Newspaper route. At the time of this incident Brian was in my
temporary care, after running away from the San Francisco Temple.

As I do not have this money to repay this debt, and as it is not my
responsibility but that of Brian and his father. Both father and
son are now in Guyana. Brian has always been the financial
responsibility of his father, as evidenced by the attached
dissolution documents.

As this must be resolved by May 11, please give this matter your
immediate attention and forward the sum of $432.72 (which includes
all costs), plus $25.00 already paid by me on account, copy receipt
attached, to me by return mail for settlement to the collection
company, or let me know if you wish the collection agency and
attorneys to contact you direct.

1 should add that in both the Stipulation and Settlement agreement
filed March 21, 1973 and the Interlocutory Judgement filed April 19
1973, (copies attached) Mr Davis agreed to pay $75.00 per month

per child for Robert and Cary. These payments have never been made
to me, but payments of $25.00 per month ahve been received by me
from Dec 1977 to date. Before that, small sporadic payments were
received by me very infrequently. There is, therefore, a large
backlog of child support payments due to me.

I look forward to your immediate reply.

Truly . i /' .

—_— » ~ i
(Fleg Ll u/(»é/«f/—{
Marietta Davis

Copy ¥r Robert Davis ¥ O 3ox 893 Georgetown, Guyana, S america

Copy People's Texple P 0 Box 214 Ukiah Ca 95470
All copy documents attached. A§9 / L_‘:;
-/= &
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NAME AND ADDRE‘SS OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NO FOR
SAMUEL S. STEVENS ¢ " COURTUSE oNLY
1611 BOREL PLACE
SUITE 7, TEL. 573-0448
SAN MATEO, CA 94402 o -
ATTORNEYFOR  plgintif< e l.’“- L [
MUNICIPAL COURT, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
_SOUTHERN JUDICIAL DISTRICT, SAN MATEO BRANCH
800 NORTH HUMBOLDT STREET
SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA quho1
PLAINTIFF
Ti:= STCRES COLLECTION BUREAU
G SAN MATEO COUNTY., INC
DEFENDANT
A%I N e IN, TLR3GY D0 AND SZCGRD DC.
SUMMONS (MULTI-PURPOSE) [} 5 Day Responsive Time (Unlawtul Detalner) | CASE NUMBER.
[ 10 Day Responsive Time (State Housing Law) __1 12 N -,
[:3 . .2Y DayResponsive Time (Specity): ‘ Le

NOTICE! You have been sued. The court may docide
against you without your belng heard unless you respond
within (s 310 3 . days. Read the sponda dentrode (35 [J10 (3. .30 dias. Lea
Information below. Ia Informacion que sigue.

1. TO THE DEFENDANT: A civil complaint has been filed by the plaintitf against you. (Seg jpotnote*®)

a. If you wish to defend this lawsuit, you must, within s CJwo Y . days atter this summons
s served on you, file with this court a written pleading in response to the complaint. (If a Justice Court, you
must file with the court a written pleading or cause an oral pieading to be entered in the docket in response
to the complaint, within the time specified above. Unless you do so, your detault will be enteraed upon application
of the plaintiff, and this court may enter a judgment against you for the relief demanded in the complaint, which
could resuit in garnishment of wages, taking of money or property or other relief requested in the complaint.

JAVISO! Usted ha sido demandado. El Tribunal puede
decidir contra Ud. sin audiencia a menos que Ud. re-

b. if you wish to seek the advice of an atiorney in this matter, you should do so promptly so that your writien
response, if any, may be filed on time.
Dated: . MAR .27.19.78 . RUSSELLM WOODS gk, By CAROLYN WEBSTER . Deputy
2. NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You are served
(SEAL) P
a@ As an individual defendant.
b. [ As the person sued under the fictiious name of:
c. 1 On behalf of:
Under: [} CCP 416.10 (Corporation) J ccp 416.60 (Minor)
[J CCP 416.20 (Defunct Corporation) 3 cCP 416.70 (incompetent)
[CJ CCP 416.40 (Association or Partnership) [—] CCP 416.90 (Indwidual)
[ Other:
d. [ By personal dslivery on (Date)..
*The word “plaint™ Tud - cross dani, singuier the
piurat and and nsuter, A wrtten plasding, Including an answer, demurrer, 8iC., must be in the form required by the California

Rules of Court Your ongmnal pieading must be tied in this court with proper tiling fess and proof that & copy thereo! was served on sach plsintift's
atorney and on sach planidi not represantied by an atiorney The time when a summons K Ceo!

method of service Fot exampie. see CCP £13.10 through 415 40,

Form Adopted by Rule 832 of
The Judicial Counch of Cakfomnia
Revised Effective January 1, 1877

(Ses reverss side tor Proot of Service)
SUMMONS (MULTIPURPOSE)

mec sarved On a party may vary Gepending on tha

CCP 412 20 412.30,
41510, otc

g-/‘L‘ JQ_,—
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ENDORSED
F I \
NICIPAL COU

MU RT
SOUTHERN JUDICIAL DIST
SAN MATEO BR L CHRICT

MARZ? 1978
Samuel S. Stevens, Attorney at Law sy — CAROLYN WERSTER ____

1511 Borel Place, Suite 7 Deputy

San Mateo, CA 94402 [‘//( _(;/
Tel. (415) 573-0448

Attorney for the Plaintiff

#UNICIPAL COURT OF CALIFORNIZ, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
SQUTnERY Su3 JUDICIAL DISTRICT

THE STORES COLLECTION BUREAU OF SAN
MATEO COUNTY, INC., . L .
Plaintiss, NO. J13ebe

COMPLAINT FOR MONEY

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
FIRST DOE AND SECOND DOE, )
)
)

Defendants.

Plaintiff alleges:

1. ©Plaintiff does not know the true names of the Defend-
ants sued herein as FIRST DOE AND SéCOND DOE, and prays leave to
insert same when ascertained together with prcper allegations to
charge them in the premises.

2. Plaintiff herein is a California corporation and is
duly licensed as a collection agency.

3. Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon allecges
that the obligation nerein was contracted in and payment was tc

- . otuk ShiB . = s s . .
have been made in tneS Tuhern Drl%ualcz.al District, County of

San atec, State of California.

E-/-L-50
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12
13

14

. . _oun.ern 3=,
4. Defendants are net rasidents of the Judicial

District, Countv of San Mateo, State of California. This action i
not subject to the provisions of Sections 1812.10 or 2984.4 of the
Civil Code.

5. Within four years last past, Defendants became indebted
tc Piaintilf's assignor, hereinafter named, in the sum of $371.72
as and for a balance due on a book account for goods and services
s0ld and delivered to Defendants at their own special instance and
request, which sum they agreed to pay.

6. Demand has beer made for pavment of said sum bgt Defen-
dants have failed and refused, and still fail and refuse, to pay
said sum and the whole sum is due, owing and unpaid together with
interest from and after 1-4-7&.

7. Prior to the commencement of this action, the within
claim was assigned by San Luateo * imes to Plaintiff,
herein and said Plaintiff is the holder and owner of said =laim.

AS AND FOR A SECOND AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST
DEFENDANTS HEREIN, Plaintiff alleges:

l. Plaintiff incorporates by reference all of the allega-
tions of Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 and 7 of its Pirst Cause of
Action as if here set forth in full.

2. Plaintiff is informed and believes z2nd thereon alisges
that on 1-4-7§% an account was stated in writing asz be-
tween Plaiﬁtiff's assignor and Defendant's upon which stated
account of the sum of $371.7& was agreed upon as the balancse

due said assignor from Defendants which said sum Defendants thern

and there agreed to pav. -5"/‘4‘5'&\
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 DEFENDANTS HEREIN, plaintifs 21

Li

AS AND FOR A 1HIED AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST

2525 /‘:)/L e

1. Plaintiff incorporates all allegztions of Paragraphs 1, 2

1~

3 and 4 of its First Cause of Action as if here set forth in £fnll.

'2. Plaiﬁtiff‘is'informed'and believes and thereon ;1legeéczh
within four years last p3st defendants bescazme indebted to plaintiéf
assignor, hereinafter na&ed, in the svam of $1{.0C .as and for a.
balance due on a book account for gopds and services sold and
delivered to defendants at their own special instance and request,
which sume they agreed to pay.

3. Prior to the commencezent of this action the within claia
was assigned by J. Dénald leming DDS, 1=, to plaintifs Aereiﬁ ac
said plaintifi is the holder and owner of szid claim 2nd a1l rights
thereunder. ' -

AS. AND FOR A ~OURTH AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST
DEFENDANTS HEREIN, plaintiff alleges: ' ‘ .

1. 3laintiff incorporates all allegations of Paragrapﬁs'l and
3 of its FhIRD Cause of Actiop 2s if here set forth in full.

2. ‘Plaintiif is informed and believes and thereon alleges
that on 6-1Q—75 ' an account was.stated in writing ss-between
élaintifi's assignor and defendants upon which stated account tha

sum of $ 16.00 was agreed upon as the balance Gdue szid assignor

froam dafendanis, which said sun defendants then and there agreed to

pay.

B-L-55.
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WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays judgment against Defendants, and

\f\\

each of them in the sum of $ 53¢7.7%° principal with interest on

said sum at the rate of 7 percent per annum from:

1-4-7_ or %371. ?~, and from
; 6-10-75 or. 31¢.0

for reasonable attorney fees of § together with costs of
suit and such other and further relief as to this Court mav seem

meet and proper in the premises.

SAMUEL S. STEVENS

By b ’) AL wﬁ/ S S;Cw&
SAMUEL S. STEVENS i
Attorneyv for Plaintiff

VERIFICATION
The undersigned hereby states that he is the President of
Plaintiff corporation in the above-entitled acticn; that he has
read the foregoing complaint and knows the contents thereoi; that
the same is true of his own knowledge, save as to those matters
therein stated on information and belief, and as to those matters
he believes these to be true.

That pursuant to CCP §20153.5, he certifies under penalty ol

perjury that the foregoing is true and correct at San Mateo, 1ift+
ornia, this 22 day of _ }P7) en ¢ . 1976,
: (
/Zz Le o
R. H. "NEZIL

-3~
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Arresment

,
“
199
e N e e N o S M

$-ner ond respendent individuelly stane .nue.r £orecnent
ie stirnlarion and
- H.0Y ATRILD:
“3 aupport
fetillonor and respondent walve any cleinm or s.ousal
supbport with Yne understanding that this waiver Is ‘“inzl eud nou
«oject to wudification,

Community rropcrty und Jebts

1. all Items of clothing, furnivure and pors v.ul effec.s

o% 1n viwe possession of petitioner or responsen: ..o sct asiuae

¥ lhe party so possessing the same as his or her siule and
eLarete proporty, Iach party hereby conveys, wcunipns, troassiers,
und releenes 2ll his or her right, title, and interwst in &nd bt
any propcrty now in the possession of or standing i ivhe nzme o ©
the other partvy Lo thut party.

[( IR

2. ..oy and all property, real or personil, ¥ Ll 1oy hulve
afier e 2cquired by petitioner or respondent shali e and romains
T sole Lnd separato pruperty of the party so zea ..ring Jht Stie.

o oo GJ

3
Sinice T 6

Se grtiticner and responient shall essumc ~es.onsibil
ary end 1 devts incurred in his or her name resy=rtlivsly
i.w2 of wheir seperation. HNeither petitioner nor ..¢Luonanni sheldl,
rioany Line hereafter, contracr any indebtodness whrtsoever in ihe
ust.e eof -he oihoar nor cause the seme to be cherred & oins - Le
oLh-r mnr.y,

Cus1ud, o Children
i t1viunor and resrcondent &rree to joint le rr.1 castudy of Lh
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Stipulation and Settlement Agreement .
Dissolution of Marriage
Davis and Davis -~
San Mateo County Superior Court No, 168110 [3-0- L

children from this marriage, namely Robert, Brian, and Cary with
the physical custody of Robert and Cary remaining with petitioner
and Briasn remeining with respondent.

Support of Children
Kespondent egress to provide support for the children
remaining with the petitioner in the amount of seventy five
dollers ($75.00) per month per ohild, until the age of eighteen,

Respondent has carefully read this agreement, fully under-
stands its terms, and willingly signs it.

The foregoing is agreed to by

ST e Mo Ahend E Moo

ROBERT E. DAVLS, Respondent

»
Dateds ) 7//04/(\":/" Aok -

£-[-L~5,




Nome, Address and Telephone Number of Attorney(s) Space Below f{mmﬁwkrk Only
Marietta F, Davis }? E Foios ‘)
’ | 2 >

111 Arundel | 58

Burlingame, California 94010 =

Telephone: 342-5921 " ‘APR 13 ...
AR e, '4.;..- ok , P
In pro per: by KA-U_YE hObAi(_A_R_]_ :‘}/Z J//
TOFTTY NL.» -
Attorney(s) for.

v

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF.._SAN 11%:TSC

In re the marrioge of CASE NUMBER
168110
Petitioner: MARIETTA I*, DAVIS
ond
- INTERLOCUTORY JUDGMENT OF
Respondent: ROBERT Z. DAVIS DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

This proceeding was jheard on April 5’ 1573 before the Honorable w° HOWA D . :TLEY
(Date)

Department No..____

The court acquired jurisdiction of the respondent on.42gust &, 1972 by:
(Date)

[X Service of process on that date, respondent not having appeared within the time permitied by law.

{3 Service of process on that date and respondent having oppeared.

[J Respondent on that date having appeared.

The court orders that an interlocutory judgment be enterad declaring that the parties are entitled to have their marriage
dissolved. This interlocutory judgment does not constitute o final dissolution of marriage ond the parties are still married
and will be, and neither party may remarry, until a final judgment of dissolution is entered.

The court also orders that, unless both parties file their ¢ to a dismissal of this pr ding, o final judgment of
dissolution be entered upon proper application of either party or on the court’s own motion after the expiration of at least
six months from the date the court acquired jurisdiction of the respondent. The final judgment shall include such other and
further relief as may be necessary to a complete disposition of this proceeding, but entry of the final judgment shall not
deprive this court of its jurisdiction over any matter expressly reserved to it in this or the final judgment unfil o final
disposition is made of each such matter.

Both perties =meee—to joiat legal custody of t:e cuail.ice.. firom thia
sarriaze: RoSert, Brian aud Cary, «ith physical cuaf_;ody of Robert
139107 L eT 8 ite 5 WEkS RBTIREPRAE 4uf BREREFoYRY &, 81 AEh £85R0AS
L.z with vetitioner i: the asouat of 75.30 to te paid on ar roxia-
1ately ti:e o.h aud 25th of each month, until age of ei-nteea years.
11 property, re.l and perso.al, has bee. eeually distributed be-

ween both parties. The aiount of 75.9C per moatsn is ror eaca eaild.
- L S —

ated____a2vril 1K, 1973 W HOWE D . ~mEy

Judge of the Superisr Coun

T by Rute 287 of INTERLOCUTORY JUDGMENT OF

Eflactive Janvory 1, 1970 DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE g-/~(~-5

219«7




P ,
MarviN A. BURNETT "U. /- ¢
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 222 *
4201 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 950010
WEBSTER 7-4422

March 29, 1978

Mrs. Essie Mae Towns

c/o Chaikin

P. O. Box 15156

San Francisco, California 94115

Dear Mrs. Townes:

I have now opened an escrow for the sale of the house previously
owned by your mother. However, the title company has advised
us that title cannot be passed based upon a Power of Attorney
from you which has neither been acknowledged before a Notary
Public or before the American Consul. I therefore enclose a
new such Power of Attorney. I realize from your letter that
apparently this presents a very difficult situation, but unless
we can have the signed Power, the deal will fall through and
the property will be lost for taxes over a period of years.

I hope that under the circumstances, you will be able to have
this taken care of as soon as possible.

As you will notice,this time I have attached a space for two
acknowledgments, one before the American Consul and an alternate
before a Notary Public. Either one of these should be sufficient
without the other.

Very truly yours,

/;5 / 7
7 . ) A
L v S e

MARVINM A. BURNETT

MAB/et K-—/- (.‘ C






